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	PC(USA) Invoices including Young Adult Volunteers, DML’s, Congregational Surveys 
	PC(USA) AR Billing
PO Box 643721
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3721
ww2.payerexpress.com/ebp/pcusa
	Monique Robinson
Monique.robinson@pcusa.org
(502) 569-5629

	PILP Church Loan Payments  
	PC(USA) Church Loan Payment
PO Box 643728
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3728
	Deborah Miller
Deborah.miller@pcusa.org
(502) 569-5864

	Church Printings, Pew Envelopes, Box Set Envelopes, Recordkeeping, Stationery, EFT’s
	PC(USA) Hubbard Press
PO Box 643711
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3711
	Terri Bowman
hubbard.press@pcusa.org
(502) 569-5048
(800) 328-3694

	Individual and Church Donations ONLY including Disasters, ECO’s
	PC(USA) - Individual Remittance
PO Box 643700
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3700
	Theresa Goodlin
Theresa.goodlin@pcusa.org
(502) 569-5181

	All Services provided by OGA including registrations 
	PC(USA) OGA Meeting Services
PO Box 643733
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3733
ww2.payerexpress.com/ebp/pcusa
	NormaThieman
Norma.thieman@pcusa.org
(502) 569-5417

	OGA Publications
	PC(USA) OGA Sales Processing
PO Box 643647
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3647
	John Wood
jwood@history.pcusa.org

	One Store invoices, PW/Horizon Resources, OGA Publications, Planning Calendars, Special Offerings, Call to Worship
	PC(USA) One Store
PO Box 645646
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-5646
	
customer_service@presbypub.com
(800) 533-4371

	Prepaid One Store Orders, PW/Horizon Resources, OGA Publications, Planning Calendars, Special Offerings, Call to Worship
	PC(USA) PDS Prepaid Sales
PO Box 643674
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3674
	
customer_service@presbypub.com
 (800) 533-4371

	Per Capita Invoices
	PC(USA) Per Capita Payments
PO Box 643683
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3683
ww2.payerexpress.com/ebp/pcusa
	Cindy Ealy
Cindy.ealy@pcusa.org
(502) 569-5393

	PW Mission Pledge, Birthday & Thank Offerings, Fellowship of the Least Coins, Honorary Life 
	PC(USA) Presbyterian Women
PO Box 643652
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3652
	Patricia Longfellow
Patricia.longfellow@pcusa.org
(502) 569-8085

	Presbytery/Synod Donations ONLY including Disasters, ECO’s
	PC(USA) Presbytery/Synod Remittance
PO Box 643751
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3751
ww2.payerexpress.com/ebp/pcusa
	Brenda Stoney
Brenda.stoney@pcusa.org
(502) 569-5468

	Misc. Special Events, Registrations 
	PC(USA) Special Events 
PO Box 643765
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3765
	Brenda Stoney
Brenda.stoney@pcusa.org
(502) 569-5468

	Stony Point
	PC(USA) Stony Point
PO Box 645580
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-5580
	Linda Pagano
Lpagano@stonypointcenter.org
(845) 786-5674

	Presbyterians Today Magazine Subscriptions
	PC(USA) Presbyterians Today
PO Box 645592
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-5592
www.presbyterianmission.org/ministries/today
	
(888) 558-1669




IN ORDER TO RECEIVE CREDIT FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018, ALL CHECKS MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED BY THURSDAY, JANUARY 17, 2019
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